RAMBLERS
m SUNDAY ST JAMES COACH 9:30 start

www.ramblers.org.uk/tyneside

WALKS Oct 25— Mar 26

Coach Organiser: Sally Shotton

Walks Coordinator: David Morley

0191 284 9196

tyneswalk@gmail.com

Depart: Lay-by Claremont Rd Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 4PT

Fares: £10-£15 cash only. Children under 18 are welcome, but they must be accompanied by an adult.

Walks:

A choice of different lengths & grades of walk each week, between 8-25km /6-16 mls.
Details of the walks will be found on the webpage each week from Friday pm.

New walkers are always welcome, but please contact the Coach Organiser beforehand to reserve a place

2025
Oct 12
Oct 26
Nov 9
Nov 23
Dec 7
Dec 21
Dec 28

2026
Jan 4
Jan 18
Feb 1
Feb 15
Mar 1
Mar 15
Mar 29

Description

Belford via Wooler

Alston via East Allen

Stokesley via Cleveland Tontine
Alnwick via Longframlington
Bishop Auckland via Shildon
Morpeth via Shafto Crag

No walks

Hexham via Chollerford

Seahouses via Belford (Festive meal)
Richmond via Greta Bridge

Allendale via Hexham

Rothbury via Scots Gap

Leyburn via Aysgarth

Keswick via A66

Maps

OL26 Ex332

OL31 0L43

OL26

Ex325 Ex332

OL31 Ex305 Ex307
OL42 Ex325

OL43

Ex 332 Ex340
OL30 Ex304
OL43

OL16 OL42 Ex325
OL30

OL4 OL5

Return
18:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00

17:00
T.B.A.
17:00
17:00
17:00
17:00
18:00



