

www.ramblers.org.uk/tyneside

## **SUNDAY ST JAMES COACH 9:30 start**

WALKS Oct 25- Mar 26 Depart: Lay-by Claremont Rd Newcastle upon Tyne NE2 4PT

Coach Organiser: Sally Shotton tyneswalk@gmail.com

Walks Coordinator: David Morley 0191 284 9196

Fares: £10 -£15 cash only. Children under 18 are welcome, but they must be accompanied by an adult.

Walks: A choice of different lengths & grades of walk each week, between 8-25km /6-16 mls.

Details of the walks will be found on the webpage each week from Friday pm.

New walkers are always welcome, but please contact the Coach Organiser beforehand to reserve a place

2025	Description	Maps	Return
Oct 12	Belford via Wooler	OL26 Ex332	18:00
Oct 26	Alston via East Allen	OL31 OL43	17:00
Nov 9	Stokesley via Cleveland Tontine	OL26	17:00
Nov 23	Alnwick via Longframlington	Ex325 Ex332	17:00
Dec 7	Bishop Auckland via Shildon	OL31 Ex305 Ex307	17:00
Dec 21	Morpeth via Shafto Crag	OL42 Ex325	17:00
Dec 28	No walks		
2026			
Jan 4	Hexham via Chollerford	OL43	17:00
Jan 18	Seahouses via Belford (Festive meal)	Ex 332 Ex340	T.B.A.
Feb 1	Richmond via Greta Bridge	OL30 Ex304	17:00
Feb 15	Allendale via Hexham	OL43	17:00
Mar 1	Rothbury via Scots Gap	OL16 OL42 Ex325	17:00
Mar 15	Leyburn via Aysgarth	OL30	17:00
Mar 29	Keswick via A66	OL4 OL5	18:00